\ Return to: First Union National Bank of NC, Attn: Lisa West, P. O. Box 2114, l\‘?'cingl‘}(iz{';ESalem"/
. 7,
o, -

o

s » NORTH CAROLINA Y57 22
e i FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE —
,fqﬁb FORSYTH COUNTY ) -3

=]

w

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE, made as of the first day of -5
April 1990, by L & ¢ INVESTORS, a North Carolina general ~N
partnership ("Landlord™) and REGAL OLDSMOBILE, INC., a North —
Carolina corporation, Successor by merger to Regal Suzuki, Ing, 0
{"Tenant™); £

WITNESSETH :

Whereas, Landlord and Regal Suzuki, Inc. entered into a
Lease as of August 1, 1988; and

Whereas, Regal Oldsmobile, Inc. is the successor to Regal

Suzuki, Inc. by virtue of the merger of Regal Suzuki, Inc. into
Regal Oldsmebile, Inc.; and

Whereas, the parties hereto now desire to amend said Lease.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises
and One Dollar and other valuable considerations ($1.00 & ove)
the parties do hereby agree that the Lease, dated August 1, lg8g
above referred to, is amended as follows:

l. The Tenant under the terms of said Lease is Regal
Oldsmobile, Inc. a North Carolina corporaticn, successor by
merger to Regal Suzuki, Inc,

2, Article IV of the Lease is amended to provide an annual
rental of $144,000.00, payable in equal monthly installments of

$12,000.00 on or before the first day of each month commencing
April 1, 1990,

3. Except as amended herein, the Lease, dated August 1,
1988 heretofore referred to, remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this

First Amendment To Lease as of the day and year first above
written.

L & C INVESTORS N

By: ‘;:Effi::r;5€;¢¢1-» ?éf:f/\dbéfkgxé?:D

Luciap H. Neal, Managing Partner

REGAL OLDSMOBILE, INC. ~

By: /Qcmh A et

LuciaF H. Neal, President




S —— RK1705 P2195

STATE OF NORTH GAROLINA, Forsyth COUNTY ss
Onthis 21st dayol September A 1990 eromaiycamebefore me,
Lisa D. West aNotary Pubic of he Counly of Davie State of Nodh Carding,

Lucian H. Neal

who, being by ma duly swom says hetbe s aqwomra prerof L+ & C Investors, A North
Carolina General Partnershipagmpammp'

and that the loregeing instrument was duly executed by him for an on behalf of said parnership. And said
Lucian H. Neal

, acknowledged said insirument to be Bhe act and dead of said gartnership,

X OFFICIAL SEAL
pee \!;.i_ Notary Punlic, Morth Carslina
} ;{v“:‘l Davi¢ County
LISA D. WEST
(s

O‘g/m A s f~

{SEAL) Nolzry Public
CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA, Forsyth — COUNTY ss:
On this 21st day et September . 19 personally came before me,
Lisa D. West aNotay Public ofthe Countyof D2V 1€ State of North Carclina, <
Lucian H., Neal Who,being by me duly swom says that heis presidentof E
] »
Regal Oldsmobile, Inc.  corporaton, and that the seaaffed to the oreging insimentis th corporateseel of said 3
mrpo«auonnndmammmtmmtmmnedmseaxadbymmfnrmmwnmdwmumbyasmmdulygmmmm Lucian H. Neal . '§
o 0 cland Goed 4 -:l n‘ju
OFFICIALSEAL .
{E i) Notary Pubiic, Nortn carouna AY -
My 4500 Explles Davlc Count .
& S !%‘
wy commission %ﬁ‘@-—%g T (%M@(?O/W
— - - - M S AR PN S L AT AT e e I it o T A Ty 5 v - gL
STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA-Forsyth County I
The foregoing {(or annexed) certificate = of L—' ShA= -B West Ng—DA“’_\E_Cﬂ_ALL
t{here glve name and officlal title of the'officer si8ning the certificate___ passed upon)
Qui-
<onlesd) certified to be correct. This the ‘9* C“ day of /U oV 19@“
Pff\'{L r‘?lhu.];{?\ql I%Ei& Speas, Register of Deeds
- AT RECORDE] njk?\‘\&nm Deputy-Assistent
" : '
Probate and Filing Fee % 8 paicﬁi.[wl 23 IZ el P“ gu
D T W

RFN‘;H“ OF DEEDS
AR D5 8 1

ah




